ACO NAME AND LOCATION

Main Street Rural Health Poplar ACO LLC 926 Main Street Nashville, TN 37206

ACO PRIMARY CONTACT

Ben Conrad 615-739-5017 aco@mainstreetruralhealth.com 9am – 5pm CST

ORGANIZATIONAL INFORMATION

ACO Participants:

ACO Participants	ACO Participant in Joint Venture
Acute Care Clinics of America, LLC	N
Amy Jenkins LLC	N
Appling Family Total Healthcare PC	N
Bailey Primary Care LLC	N
Christopher D Marshall MD PLLC	N
Coastal Georgia Wellness Center and Family Medicine	N
Cox Family Medicine Inc	N
Davis Family Medicine	N
Faith Family Practice	N
Family and Pediatric Care Clinic LLC	N
Family Medicine of Baxley Inc	N
GHS JMC Clinics LLC	N
Harmony Health Clinic Wynne, PLLC	N
Healthie Community Center LLC	N
Henderson Family Practice, Inc	N
Henry County Medical Center	N
Hometown Family Medical Clinic, LLC	N
Hometown Medical Group	N
Jay Michael Trussler DO PC	N

John C Simmons M.D.	N
Johnathan Lewis MD PLLC	N
Judy Cooke Travis, MD, PC	N
Kimberly Webb LLC	N
Local Care PLLC	N
Main Street Family Medicine Inc	N
Mashburn Family Health, PLLC	N
McKenzie Medical Center PC	N
Paris Henry County Clinic, S.C.	N
Patient First	N
Pikeville Urgent Care PLLC	N
Premier Internal Medicine of Giles County, PLLC	N
Regional Primary Care Inc	N
Royal Clinic PC	N
Southern Medicine of Baxley, Inc	N
Thomas W. Conway	N
Walter Lawrence MD PC	N
Whitfield Family Practice LLC	N
Your Choice Healthcare PC	N

ACO Governing Body:

Member First Name	Member Last Name	Member Title/Position	Member's Voting Power	Membership Type	ACO Participant Legal Business Name, if applicable
Bennett	Graham	ACO Executive	0%	Other	N/A
Sarah	Chouinard	ACO CMO	12.5%	Other	N/A
Connie	Cox	Medicare Beneficiary Representative	12.5%	Medicare Beneficiary Representative	N/A
Tammy	Lewis	ACO Participant 15%		ACO Participant Representative	JOHNATHAN LEWIS MD PLLC
Stephanie	Arnold	ACO Participant	15%	ACO Participant Representative	MAIN STREET FAMILY MEDICINE INC
Suresh	Nekuri	ACO Participant	15%	ACO Participant Representative	PATIENT FIRST
Nancy	Reece	ACO Participant	15%	ACO Participant Representative	REGIONAL PRIMARY CARE INC.

Tomas	Darrow	ACO Darticinant	1 50/	ACO Participant	REGIONAL PRIMARY CARE
Tonya	Darrow	ACO Participant	15%	Representative	INC.

Key ACO Clinical and Administrative Leadership:

ACO Executive: Bennett Graham

Medical Director: Sarah Chouinard, MD

Quality Assurance & Improvement Officer: Sarah Chouinard, MD

Compliance Officer: Liza Star

Associated Committees and Committee Leadership:

Committee Name	Committee Leader Name and Position
Compliance Committee	Liza Star, Chair

Types of ACO Participants, or Combinations of Participants, That Formed the ACO:

A network of individual practices of ACO professionals

SHARED SAVINGS AND LOSSES

Amount of Shared Savings/Losses:

- First Agreement Period
 - o Performance Year 2024, N/A

Shared Savings Distribution:

- First Agreement Period
 - o Performance Year 2024
 - Proportion invested in infrastructure: N/A
 - Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: N/A
 - Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: N/A

QUALITY PERFORMANCE RESULTS

2023 Quality Performance Results:

Our ACO did not participate in the Shared Savings Program in the 2023 performance year, therefore this section is not applicable at this time.

ADVANCE INVESTMENT PAYMENTS Spend Plan:

Payment Use	General Spend Category	General Spend Subcategory	Projected Spending 2024	Actual Spending 2024	Projected Spending 2025	Actual Spending 2025	Projected Spending 2026	Actual Spending 2026	Projected Spending 2027	Actual Spending 2027	Projected Spending 2028	Actual Spending 2028
Salaries for Clinic- based, Patient-facing Health Navigators	Increased Staffing	Community health worker	\$641,142.40	\$0	\$641,142.40	\$0	\$641,142.40	\$0	\$641,142.40	\$0	\$641,142.40	\$0
Subtotals			\$641,142.40	\$0	\$641,142.40	\$0	\$641,142.40	\$0	\$641,142.40	\$0	\$641,142.40	\$0

Spend Plan Summary:

Projected Total Advance Investment Payments	\$ 3,205,712.00
Actual Spending	\$ 0
Future Projected Spending	\$ 3,205,712.00
Remaining Funding to Allocate	\$ 0

Our ACO has established a separate designated account for the deposit and expenditure of all advance investment payments in accordance with 42 CFR 425.630(e)(4).